Burke, Virginia Materials in the Virginia Room

Books
Burke Centre Conservancy. Burke Centre: The Way Things Were.... 1977

Foley, Corazon S. Burke Vignettes, 1728-2012: Settler Sagas from Coffers to Foleys in My Burke
Hometown Fairfax County Virginia. 2012

Foley, Corazon S. Little Zion Baptist Church and the Case of Loving: Little Zion Baptist Church
of Fairfax County, Virginia and Stories from 1728 to 2010 About Love Transcending Racial
Barriers with the Coffers, the Pearsons, Lewis Henry Bailey, Jennie Dean, Richard and Mildred
Loving. 2011

Lipsey, Mary and Chris Barbuschak. Transcript of Interview with Glenn H. Curtis: Recollections
of Burke, Virginia. 2015

Meany, Marion, and Mary Lipsey. Braddock's True Gold: 20th-century Life in the Heart of
Fairfax County. 2006

Netherton, Nan, and Ruth Preston Rose. Memories of Beautiful Burke Virginia. 1988.
Periodicals

Burke Centre Conservator, 1977-Present

Burke Connection, 1985-2007 [microfilm]

The Burke Herald, 1977-1986 [microfilm]

The Burke Times, 1997-2006 [microfilm]

Manuscript Collections

MSS 03-03 Burke, Virginia Collection

MSS 06-73 Ralph Raney Papers on Silas Burke Study

MSS 06-74 Rosanne S. Berkenstock Papers on Burke Centre Study
MSS 07-01 Coffer Family Collection

Historic Landmark Files (contains news clippings, articles, essays, brochures and ephemera)

Burke — Airport

Burke — Burke Historical Society
Burke — Burke Hotel

Burke — Burke House (Silas Burke)

Burke — Historic Homes



Burke — History — Early History

Burke — History — 1950s
Burke — History — 1960s
Burke — History — 1970s
Burke — History — 1980s
Burke — History — 1990s
Burke — History — 2000s

Burke — History — Undated

Burke — Post Office

Burke — Railroad Station

Burke Centre — History

The Photographic Archive of Fairfax County, Virginia — The General Collection

‘ ACCNUMBER ‘ SUBJECT DESCRIPTION ‘ YEAR
BURK-001 Burke Area BURKE AREA. Burke Station, distant view. 1907 c.
BURK-002 Burke Area Burke, Va. Post Office. 1975
BURK-003 Burke Area Southern Railway double tracks. 1975
BURK-006 Burke Area Stone culvert at Burke. 1975
BURK-007 Burke Area Two story frame house at Burke. 1975
BURK-008 Burke Area "DEPOT AT BURKE, VA." 1910c.

"POST OFFICE AT BURKE, VA." (from an old
BURK-009 Burke Area postcard) 1910c.
"MARSHALL'S STORE, BURKE, VA." (from an old
BURK-010 Burke Area postcard) 1910c.
BURK-011 Burke Area "BRIDGE AT BURKE, VA." (from an old postcard) 1910c.
BURK-012 Burke Area Richardson House. 1910 c.
BURK-013 Burke Area One story frame dwelling, center chimney. 1961-1976
Two story brick dwelling, end chimney, screened
BURK-014 Burke Area porch. 1961-1976
BURK-015 Burke Area Roofless one story structure. 1961-1976
One and a half story frame cottage on foundation.
BURK-016 Burke Area Porch with brick posts and wooden pillars. 1961-1976
BURK-017 Burke Area One story dwelling, asphalt siding, wiring exposed. 1961-1976
BURK-018 Burke Area Cinderblock one story building with chimney. 1961-1976
BURK-019 Burke Area One story frame dwelling, louver under gable. 1961-1976
BURK-020 Burke Area One story frame dwelling, exterior end chimney. 1961-1976
One story frame house with porch, vacant. Located
BURK-021 Burke Area on Rte. 640, off Rte. 645. 1961-1976



BURK-022
BURK-023

BURK-024

BURK-025

BURK-026

BURK-027

BURK-028

BURK-029

BURK-030

BURK-031

BURK-038

BURK-039
BURK-040
BURK-042
BURK-043

BURK-044
BURK-046
BURK-047
BURK-048

BURK-050
BURK-051
BURK-052
BURK-053
BURK-054

BURK-055
BURK-056

BURK-057
BURK-058
BURK-059

BURK-061
BURK-062

BURK-063

Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

One story frame house near Burke Lake Rd. Tall
windows, cut down by partial shutters. Well in
rear.

Tarpaper structure, flat roof. Truck parked in yard.
Two story frame house with exterior chimneys and
covered passage to adjacent addition. Burke Lake
area. Demolished in 1965.

One story dwelling asphalt siding and gambrel type
roof. Siding peeling and shutters missing. Burke
Lake area.

View through shrubbery of one story frame
dwelling and sheds. Telephone pole in foreground.
Two story frame house, exterior chimney. Porch
torn off. Vacant.

One story frame house with porch constructed of
scrap lumber.

Four men in front of Marshall's Store, Burke, Va.
Mr. Marshall at right.

End view of two story frame house with brick
chimney, Burke, Va. Two women standing beside
chimney.

"Home Sweet Home". One story frame house with
porch, Burke, Va. Front view.

Panorama showing cows grazing in a pasture near
Burke.

Iron Truss bridge carrying Rolling Road over the
Southern Railroad.

Copperthite racetrack, watercolor.

Old Burke Hotel, front view.

House at 4021 Guinea Rd.

Barn at 4021 Guinea Rd.

Kings Grant, 53Il Guinea Rd., front view.

Log Outbuilding at Kings Grant, 53l Guinea Rd.
House opposite 9653 Braddock Rd., front view.
Hess House, 10301 Burke Lake Rd.

Two story frame house at 9400 Braddock Rd.
Two story frame house at 9601 Braddock Rd.
Cabin at 9121 Braddock Rd.

Barns at Old Burke Hotel (Burk-42)

Troobrick House (Log) at north end of Burke Lake
Rd.

Troobrick House, interior fireplace.
One lane iron truss bridge that carried Rolling Road
over the Southern Railway's tracks.

Rolling Road bridge.

Rolling Road bridge.
"Maple Hill," 5700 Gaines St., Burke, Va. Front
view.

"Maple Hill," rear and side view.

"Maple Hill," detail view of front door.

1961-1976
1961-1976

1961-1976

1961-1976

1961-1976

1961-1976

1961-1976

1900's c.

1910's c.

1922

1949

1967
1906 c.
1969
1966
1966

1969

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

1969
1969

1968
1968
1969

1969
1969

1969



BURK-064
BURK-065

BURK-066
BURK-067
BURK-068

BURK-069
BURK-070

BURK-071

BURK-072
BURK-073

BURK-074

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area
Burke Area
Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Burke Area

Two-story loghouse at 9121 Braddock Rd. Beach
family home.

9121 Braddock Rd., front view.

9121 Braddock Rd., detail view of interior corner
construction.

9121 Braddock Rd., detail view of exterior chimney.

9121 Braddock Rd., front and side view.
"Hess House," 2-story frame house on Burke Lake
Rd. near Burke Lake. Front view.

"Hess House," front view.

Four views of the Burke Airport site. TIMES
HERALD, 6/15/1961. 2 aerial views, Brimstone Hill
(front), and "Uncle Frank Pearson" sitting by the
road.

"THE CROSSROADS OF BURKE, VIRGINIA - CIRCA
1910" Painting by artist Barbara Thelin Preston
reproduced on a postcard for 10th Annual Burke
Historical Day, Sept. 21, 1991.

Burke Centre Conservancy
Burke Village Shopping Centre - Spartans Family
Restaurant

Other Burke photos can be searched online at:_http://vaheritage.org/

1969
1969

1969
1969
1969

1969
1969

1961

1991
2005

2005

Select “Fairfax County Public Library” as the repository and look for A Guide to The
Photographic Archive of Fairfax County, Virginia - The General Collection, ¢.1720-2007 :
#1981.001 to view the index of photographs in our collection.


http://vaheritage.org/
http://search.vaheritage.org/vivaxtf/view?docId=fcpl/vif00002.xml;query=;brand=default
http://search.vaheritage.org/vivaxtf/view?docId=fcpl/vif00002.xml;query=;brand=default
http://search.vaheritage.org/vivaxtf/view?docId=fcpl/vif00002.xml;query=;brand=default

