Burke, Virginia Materials in the Virginia Room

Books

Burke Centre Conservancy. Burke Centre: The Way Things Were 1977

Foley, Corazon S. Burke Vignettes, 1728-2012: Settler Sagas from Coffers to Foleys in My Burke Hometown Fairfax County Virginia. 2012

Foley, Corazon S. Little Zion Baptist Church and the Case of Loving: Little Zion Baptist Church of Fairfax County, Virginia and Stories from 1728 to 2010 About Love Transcending Racial Barriers with the Coffers, the Pearsons, Lewis Henry Bailey, Jennie Dean, Richard and Mildred Loving. 2011

Lipsey, Mary and Chris Barbuschak. Transcript of Interview with Glenn H. Curtis: Recollections of Burke, Virginia. 2015

Meany, Marion, and Mary Lipsey. Braddock's True Gold: 20th-century Life in the Heart of Fairfax County. 2006

Netherton, Nan, and Ruth Preston Rose. Memories of Beautiful Burke Virginia. 1988.

Periodicals

Burke Centre Conservator, 1977-Present

Burke Connection, 1985-2007 [microfilm]

The Burke Herald, 1977-1986 [microfilm]

The Burke Times, 1997-2006 [microfilm]

Manuscript Collections

MSS 03-03 Burke, Virginia Collection

MSS 06-73 Ralph Raney Papers on Silas Burke Study

MSS 06-74 Rosanne S. Berkenstock Papers on Burke Centre Study

MSS 07-01 Coffer Family Collection

Historic Landmark Files (contains news clippings, articles, essays, brochures and ephemera)

Burke - Airport

Burke – Burke Historical Society

Burke – Burke Hotel

- Burke Burke House (Silas Burke)
- Burke Historic Homes

- Burke History Early History
- Burke History 1950s
- Burke History 1960s
- Burke History 1970s
- Burke History 1980s
- Burke History 1990s
- Burke History 2000s
- Burke History Undated
- Burke Post Office
- Burke Railroad Station
- Burke Centre History

The Photographic Archive of Fairfax County, Virginia – The General Collection

ACCNUMBER	SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	YEAR
BURK-001	Burke Area	BURKE AREA. Burke Station, distant view.	1907 с.
BURK-002	Burke Area	Burke, Va. Post Office.	1975
BURK-003	Burke Area	Southern Railway double tracks.	1975
BURK-006	Burke Area	Stone culvert at Burke.	1975
BURK-007	Burke Area	Two story frame house at Burke.	1975
BURK-008	Burke Area	"DEPOT AT BURKE, VA."	1910 c.
BURK-009	Burke Area	"POST OFFICE AT BURKE, VA." (from an old postcard)	1910 c.
BURK-010	Burke Area	"MARSHALL'S STORE, BURKE, VA." (from an old postcard)	1910 c.
BURK-011	Burke Area	"BRIDGE AT BURKE, VA." (from an old postcard)	1910 c.
BURK-012	Burke Area	Richardson House.	1910 с.
BURK-013	Burke Area	One story frame dwelling, center chimney.	1961-1976
BURK-014	Burke Area	Two story brick dwelling, end chimney, screened porch.	1961-1976
BURK-015	Burke Area	Roofless one story structure.	1961-1976
BURK-016	Burke Area	One and a half story frame cottage on foundation. Porch with brick posts and wooden pillars.	1961-1976
BURK-017	Burke Area	One story dwelling, asphalt siding, wiring exposed.	1961-1976
BURK-018	Burke Area	Cinderblock one story building with chimney.	1961-1976
BURK-019	Burke Area	One story frame dwelling, louver under gable.	1961-1976
BURK-020	Burke Area	One story frame dwelling, exterior end chimney.	1961-1976
BURK-021	Burke Area	One story frame house with porch, vacant. Located on Rte. 640, off Rte. 645.	1961-1976

		One story frame house near Burke Lake Rd. Tall	
		windows, cut down by partial shutters. Well in	
BURK-022	Burke Area	rear.	1961-1976
BURK-023	Burke Area	Tarpaper structure, flat roof. Truck parked in yard.	1961-1976
		Two story frame house with exterior chimneys and	
	Burke Area	covered passage to adjacent addition. Burke Lake area. Demolished in 1965.	1961-1976
BURK-024	Burke Area	One story dwelling asphalt siding and gambrel type	1901-1970
		roof. Siding peeling and shutters missing. Burke	
BURK-025	Burke Area	Lake area.	1961-1976
		View through shrubbery of one story frame	1501 1570
BURK-026	Burke Area	dwelling and sheds. Telephone pole in foreground.	1961-1976
		Two story frame house, exterior chimney. Porch	
BURK-027	Burke Area	torn off. Vacant.	1961-1976
		One story frame house with porch constructed of	
BURK-028	Burke Area	scrap lumber.	1961-1976
		Four men in front of Marshall's Store, Burke, Va.	
BURK-029	Burke Area	Mr. Marshall at right.	1900's c.
		End view of two story frame house with brick	
		chimney, Burke, Va. Two women standing beside	
BURK-030	Burke Area	chimney.	1910's c.
		"Home Sweet Home". One story frame house with	4000
BURK-031	Burke Area	porch, Burke, Va. Front view.	1922
BURK-038	Burke Area	Panorama showing cows grazing in a pasture near Burke.	1949
DURK-USO	Durke Area	Iron Truss bridge carrying Rolling Road over the	1949
BURK-039	Burke Area	Southern Railroad.	1967
BURK-040	Burke Area	Copperthite racetrack, watercolor.	1906 c.
BURK-042	Burke Area	Old Burke Hotel, front view.	1969
BURK-043	Burke Area	House at 4021 Guinea Rd.	1966
BURK-044	Burke Area	Barn at 4021 Guinea Rd.	1966
BURK-046	Burke Area	Kings Grant, 53ll Guinea Rd., front view.	
BURK-047	Burke Area	Log Outbuilding at Kings Grant, 53ll Guinea Rd.	
BURK-048	Burke Area	House opposite 9653 Braddock Rd., front view.	1969
BURK-050	Burke Area	Hess House, 10301 Burke Lake Rd.	1969
BURK-051	Burke Area	Two story frame house at 9400 Braddock Rd.	1969
BURK-052	Burke Area	Two story frame house at 9601 Braddock Rd.	1969
BURK-053	Burke Area	Cabin at 9121 Braddock Rd.	1969
BURK-054	Burke Area	Barns at Old Burke Hotel (Burk-42)	1969
		Troobrick House (Log) at north end of Burke Lake	
BURK-055	Burke Area	Rd.	1969
BURK-056	Burke Area	Troobrick House, interior fireplace.	1969
		One lane iron truss bridge that carried Rolling Road	
BURK-057	Burke Area	over the Southern Railway's tracks.	1968
BURK-058	Burke Area	Rolling Road bridge.	1968
BURK-059	Burke Area	Rolling Road bridge.	1969
BURK-061	Burke Area	"Maple Hill," 5700 Gaines St., Burke, Va. Front view.	1969
BURK-062	Burke Area	"Maple Hill," rear and side view.	1969
BURK-063	Burke Area	"Maple Hill," detail view of front door.	1969

BURK-064	Burke Area	Two-story loghouse at 9121 Braddock Rd. Beach family home.	1969
BURK-065	Burke Area	9121 Braddock Rd., front view.	1969
BURK-066	Burke Area	9121 Braddock Rd., detail view of interior corner construction.	1969
BURK-067	Burke Area	9121 Braddock Rd., detail view of exterior chimney.	1969
BURK-068	Burke Area	9121 Braddock Rd., front and side view.	1969
BURK-069	Burke Area	"Hess House," 2-story frame house on Burke Lake Rd. near Burke Lake. Front view.	1969
BURK-070	Burke Area	"Hess House," front view.	1969
	Duriles Arres	Four views of the Burke Airport site. TIMES HERALD, 6/15/1961. 2 aerial views, Brimstone Hill (front), and "Uncle Frank Pearson" sitting by the	1054
BURK-071	Burke Area	road. "THE CROSSROADS OF BURKE, VIRGINIA - CIRCA 1910" Painting by artist Barbara Thelin Preston reproduced on a postcard for 10th Annual Burke Uistorical Day, Sont, 21, 1001	1961
BURK-072	Burke Area	Historical Day, Sept. 21, 1991.	1991
BURK-073	Burke Area	Burke Centre Conservancy	2005
BURK-074	Burke Area	Burke Village Shopping Centre - Spartans Family Restaurant	2005

Other Burke photos can be searched online at: <u>http://vaheritage.org/</u>

Select **"Fairfax County Public Library"** as the repository and look for **A Guide to The Photographic Archive of Fairfax County, Virginia - The General Collection, c.1720-2007 : #1981.001** to view the index of photographs in our collection.